
SIUE (13-9,6-5 OVC) -vs- Morehead St. (12-10,8-3 OVC)
01/29/26 at Johnson Arena, Morehead, KY

 
 

 
 
SIUE 65

Morehead St. 67

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,065
Site: Johnson Arena, Morehead, KY
Referees: Tavares Armour, Blake Harris, Steve Devine

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SIUE 33 32 65
Morehead St. 27 40 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 King,Tyler * 32 8-15 5-8 3-5 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 1 24
34 Sakenis,Arnas * 28 7-9 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 14
04 Baker,Darrion * 29 2-7 2-4 2-2 0-5 5 2 4 2 1 2 8
05 Campion,Jack * 25 2-3 1-1 1-1 0-5 5 3 5 2 0 0 6
33 Valrie,Jo * 25 2-10 2-5 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 3 0 0 6
24 Thomas,Kyle 23 3-6 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 4 1 7
01 Pickett,Jordan 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Hall,CJ 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
07 Robinson,Darius 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
17 Efono,Corentin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 11-26 6-10 8-26 34 19 18 11 6 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 5-10   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 11-28   39.29% 6-16   37.50% 4-7   57.14%
Total 24-58   41.4% 11-26   42.3% 6-10   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Carroll,Jon * 20 5-8 0-0 4-5 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 2 14
03 Marshall,George * 29 3-7 3-4 4-6 0-8 8 3 2 0 0 1 13
08 Mellouk,Anouar * 30 5-9 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 4 2 0 2 2 10
10 Dawson,Chase * 26 2-4 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 8
22 Farrell,Tyonne * 15 0-2 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 2
02 Cunningham,Davion 30 4-10 1-2 2-2 3-3 6 0 2 3 0 0 11
00 LeGree,Josiah 14 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 1 7
24 Releford,Tamaury 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 2
05 Dawson III,Vince 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 4-12 17-24 9-27 36 16 12 8 3 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46% 2-5   40.00% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 13-27   48.15% 2-7   28.57% 12-16   75.00%
Total 23-53   43.4% 4-12   33.3% 17-24   70.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SIUE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morehead St.
TURNOVER  by BAKER,DARRION 19:44

19:44 STEAL  by CARROLL,JON
19:31 TURNOVER  by FARRELL,TYONNE

STEAL  by BAKER,DARRION 19:31
GOOD JUMPER by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 19:01 2-0 V 2

18:38 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 18:17 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by CAMPION,JACK --

17:49 MISS 3PTR by FARRELL,TYONNE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DARRION 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,TYONNE
17:04 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,JON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,DARRION 16:50 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by VALRIE,JO --

16:28 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEORGE
-- ASSIST  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,DARRION 16:08 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by KING,TYLER --

15:43 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by VALRIE,JO --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,TYLER 15:26 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,DARRION --

15:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17

15:17 SUB OUT by CARROLL,JON
15:17 SUB OUT by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
15:17 SUB OUT by FARRELL,TYONNE
15:17 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
15:17 SUB IN by DAWSON III,VINCE
15:17 SUB IN by RELEFORD,TAMAURY

FOUL  by CAMPION,JACK 15:00
15:00 13-6 V 7 GOOD FT by DAWSON,CHASE

SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 15:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 15:00

15:00 13-7 V 6 GOOD FT by DAWSON,CHASE
15:00 SUB OUT by DAWSON,CHASE
15:00 SUB IN by LEGREE,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KYLE(in the paint) 14:41
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KYLE --
MISS TIPIN by VALRIE,JO(in the paint) 14:37
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KYLE --
MISS TIPIN by VALRIE,JO(in the paint) 14:35
REBOUND OFF by VALRIE,JO --
MISS TIPIN by VALRIE,JO(in the paint) 14:33

14:33 BLOCK  by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION

14:16 13-9 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEGREE,JOSIAH(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,KYLE(in the paint) 14:06 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by CAMPION,JACK --

13:43 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON III,VINCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by VALRIE,JO 13:43
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 13:43
SUB IN by HALL,CJ 13:43

13:38 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KING,TYLER --
13:30 FOUL  by RELEFORD,TAMAURY

MISS 3PTR by KING,TYLER 13:06
REBOUND OFF by KING,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by VALRIE,JO(in the paint) 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGREE,JOSIAH

12:53 15-11 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEGREE,JOSIAH
GOOD 3PTR by VALRIE,JO 12:31 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by KING,TYLER --

12:04 MISS JUMPER by LEGREE,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VALRIE,JO --
FOUL  by VALRIE,JO 11:56
TURNOVER  by VALRIE,JO 11:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
SUB OUT by BAKER,DARRION 11:56
SUB OUT by KING,TYLER 11:56
SUB OUT by VALRIE,JO 11:56
SUB IN by PICKETT,JORDAN 11:56
SUB IN by EFONO,CORENTIN 11:56
SUB IN by SAKENIS,ARNAS 11:56

11:36 MISS LAYUP by LEGREE,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by HALL,CJ 11:30

11:30 STEAL  by MARSHALL,GEORGE
11:24 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEGREE,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,GEORGE
MISS JUMPER by HALL,CJ 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
10:56 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEORGE

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
GOOD DUNK by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 10:24 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by EFONO,CORENTIN --
FOUL  by HALL,CJ 10:00

10:00 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
10:00 SUB OUT by LEGREE,JOSIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEORGE
10:00 SUB OUT by DAWSON III,VINCE
10:00 SUB IN by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
10:00 SUB IN by DAWSON,CHASE
10:00 SUB IN by FARRELL,TYONNE

SUB OUT by HALL,CJ 10:00
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 10:00

10:00 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 09:39 22-18 V 4

09:18 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --

09:10 FOUL  by FARRELL,TYONNE
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JORDAN 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
08:48 MISS JUMPER by MELLOUK,ANOUAR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMAS,KYLE 08:48
REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JORDAN --

08:48 FOUL  by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
08:48 SUB OUT by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
08:48 SUB IN by CARROLL,JON

MISS LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,TYONNE

08:17 TURNOVER  by FARRELL,TYONNE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE 08:17
SUB IN by BAKER,DARRION 08:17

08:01 FOUL  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR



GOOD FT by BAKER,DARRION 08:01 23-18 V 5
GOOD FT by BAKER,DARRION 08:01 24-18 V 6
FOUL  by EFONO,CORENTIN 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40

07:40 24-19 V 5 GOOD FT by FARRELL,TYONNE
07:39 MISS FT by FARRELL,TYONNE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
MISS LAYUP by EFONO,CORENTIN(in the paint) 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,JON
06:54 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EFONO,CORENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 06:40 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by CAMPION,JACK --

06:08 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JON

06:04 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 05:40 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by BAKER,DARRION --

05:18 28-23 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JON(in the paint)
FOUL  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 05:18

05:18 SUB OUT by DAWSON,CHASE
05:18 SUB OUT by FARRELL,TYONNE
05:18 SUB IN by LEGREE,JOSIAH
05:18 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEORGE
05:18 MISS FT by CARROLL,JON
05:18 SUB OUT by LEGREE,JOSIAH
05:18 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEORGE
05:18 SUB IN by DAWSON,CHASE
05:18 SUB IN by FARRELL,TYONNE

SUB OUT by EFONO,CORENTIN 05:18
SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 05:18
SUB IN by KING,TYLER 05:18
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 05:18
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KYLE 05:02 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,DARRION --

04:48 FOUL  by CARROLL,JON
04:48 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,JON
04:48 SUB OUT by CARROLL,JON
04:48 SUB IN by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
04:48 SUB OUT by DAWSON,CHASE
04:48 SUB OUT by FARRELL,TYONNE
04:48 SUB IN by LEGREE,JOSIAH
04:48 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEORGE

FOUL  by CAMPION,JACK 04:41
TURNOVER  by CAMPION,JACK 04:41
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 04:41
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DARIUS 04:41

04:26 TURNOVER  by LEGREE,JOSIAH
STEAL  by KING,TYLER 04:26
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DARRION 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEORGE
04:02 MISS LAYUP by RELEFORD,TAMAURY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMAS,KYLE 04:02
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DARIUS 03:38

03:38 STEAL  by LEGREE,JOSIAH
03:28 MISS LAYUP by RELEFORD,TAMAURY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DARRION 03:11
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,DARRION(in the paint) 03:07



-- REBOUND DEF by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
02:59 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION

-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
02:56 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION

STEAL  by THOMAS,KYLE 02:56
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KYLE 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEORGE
02:13 31-25 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MELLOUK,ANOUAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,JORDAN 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEORGE

FOUL  by KING,TYLER 01:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by LEGREE,JOSIAH
01:41 SUB OUT by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
01:41 SUB IN by DAWSON,CHASE
01:41 SUB IN by CARROLL,JON

SUB OUT by PICKETT,JORDAN 01:41
SUB OUT by BAKER,DARRION 01:41
SUB IN by EFONO,CORENTIN 01:41
SUB IN by SAKENIS,ARNAS 01:41

01:40 MISS FT by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
REBOUND DEF by KING,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DARIUS 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEORGE
01:11 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,GEORGE
TURNOVER  by KING,TYLER 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
00:20 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,GEORGE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JON
BLOCK  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 00:20

00:15 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,JON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --
BLOCK  by THOMAS,KYLE 00:15
GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 00:03 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DARIUS --

00:03 FOUL  by MARSHALL,GEORGE
MISS FT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,JON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SIUE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morehead St.
20:00 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
20:00 SUB IN by FARRELL,TYONNE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DARIUS 20:00
SUB OUT by EFONO,CORENTIN 20:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE 20:00
SUB IN by BAKER,DARRION 20:00
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 20:00
SUB IN by VALRIE,JO 20:00
FOUL  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 19:48

19:48 33-28 V 5 GOOD FT by CARROLL,JON
19:48 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by CARROLL,JON

TURNOVER  by CAMPION,JACK 19:26
19:26 STEAL  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR

19:22 33-31 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by MELLOUK,ANOUAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KING,TYLER 19:03 36-31 V 5
18:36 36-33 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,CHASE
18:24 FOUL  by CARROLL,JON



GOOD 3PTR by CAMPION,JACK 18:14 39-33 V 6
17:52 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 17:46

17:46 BLOCK  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
-- REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,TYONNE

17:37 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --
TURNOVER  by VALRIE,JO 17:33

17:16 39-35 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
MISS 3PTR by VALRIE,JO 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:29 MISS JUMPER by MELLOUK,ANOUAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VALRIE,JO --
16:29 FOUL  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DARRION 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MELLOUK,ANOUAR

FOUL  by KING,TYLER 16:11
16:11 MISS FT by FARRELL,TYONNE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAKER,DARRION 16:11
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 16:11

16:11 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by FARRELL,TYONNE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by VALRIE,JO 15:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53

15:53 STEAL  by FARRELL,TYONNE
FOUL  by CAMPION,JACK 15:28
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 15:28
SUB IN by HALL,CJ 15:28

15:13 MISS JUMPER by FARRELL,TYONNE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JON

15:09 MISS TIPIN by CARROLL,JON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MELLOUK,ANOUAR

BLOCK  by THOMAS,KYLE 15:09
15:03 39-39 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEORGE

-- ASSIST  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
14:46 FOUL  by MARSHALL,GEORGE
14:46 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEORGE
14:46 SUB OUT by CARROLL,JON
14:46 SUB OUT by DAWSON,CHASE
14:46 SUB OUT by FARRELL,TYONNE
14:46 SUB IN by LEGREE,JOSIAH
14:46 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
14:46 SUB IN by DAWSON III,VINCE
14:46 SUB IN by RELEFORD,TAMAURY

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KYLE 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON III,VINCE

14:13 MISS 3PTR by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,CJ 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
13:36 39-41 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEGREE,JOSIAH

GOOD 3PTR by VALRIE,JO 13:10 42-41 V 1
ASSIST  by KING,TYLER --

12:47 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON III,VINCE
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by KING,TYLER 12:38
REBOUND OFF by VALRIE,JO --
MISS 3PTR by VALRIE,JO 12:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGREE,JOSIAH
12:29 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION

STEAL  by HALL,CJ 12:29



12:29 FOUL  by LEGREE,JOSIAH
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KYLE(in the paint) 12:08 44-41 V 3

11:46 44-43 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RELEFORD,TAMAURY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGREE,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RELEFORD,TAMAURY

11:08 MISS LAYUP by RELEFORD,TAMAURY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,CJ 10:57

10:57 BLOCK  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HALL,CJ 10:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:57
SUB OUT by HALL,CJ 10:57
SUB OUT by VALRIE,JO 10:57
SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 10:57
SUB IN by PICKETT,JORDAN 10:57
SUB IN by BAKER,DARRION 10:57
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DARIUS 10:57

10:55 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MELLOUK,ANOUAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION

MISS JUMPER by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGREE,JOSIAH

FOUL  by PICKETT,JORDAN 10:25
10:25 44-46 H 2 GOOD FT by LEGREE,JOSIAH(fastbreak)
10:23 MISS FT by LEGREE,JOSIAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
FOUL  by BAKER,DARRION 10:23

10:10 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON III,VINCE
-- REBOUND OFF by RELEFORD,TAMAURY

09:55 44-48 H 4 GOOD DUNK by MELLOUK,ANOUAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGREE,JOSIAH

09:31 FOUL  by DAWSON III,VINCE
09:22 FOUL  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
09:22 SUB OUT by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
09:22 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEORGE

GOOD 3PTR by KING,TYLER 09:14 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by BAKER,DARRION --

08:46 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,GEORGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DARIUS 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEORGE
08:25 47-50 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION(in the paint)
08:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:23
08:23 SUB OUT by LEGREE,JOSIAH
08:23 SUB IN by DAWSON,CHASE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DARIUS 08:23
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE 08:23
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 08:23
SUB IN by SAKENIS,ARNAS 08:23
GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 08:01 49-50 H 1
ASSIST  by PICKETT,JORDAN --
FOUL  by KING,TYLER 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
07:40 SUB IN by CARROLL,JON

SUB OUT by KING,TYLER 07:40
SUB IN by VALRIE,JO 07:40

07:40 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GEORGE
07:40 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by CAMPION,JACK(in the paint) 07:10



-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEORGE
FOUL  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 07:10

07:10 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GEORGE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PICKETT,JORDAN 07:10
SUB IN by KING,TYLER 07:10

07:09 MISS FT by MARSHALL,GEORGE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,DARRION 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by DAWSON,CHASE
06:39 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION

MISS JUMPER by VALRIE,JO 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,CHASE

FOUL  by VALRIE,JO 06:17
06:17 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by DAWSON,CHASE
06:17 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by DAWSON,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPION,JACK(in the paint) 06:01 51-55 H 4
06:01 FOUL  by CARROLL,JON

GOOD FT by CAMPION,JACK 06:01 52-55 H 3
05:31 52-57 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,CHASE
MISS LAYUP by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:15 FOUL  by CARROLL,JON
MISS FT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEORGE
05:05 SUB OUT by CARROLL,JON
05:05 SUB IN by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
04:50 52-59 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by KING,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:44 54-59 H 5
ASSIST  by CAMPION,JACK --

04:25 54-62 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,CHASE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by DAWSON III,VINCE
04:18 SUB IN by MELLOUK,ANOUAR

SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 04:18
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 04:18
GOOD 3PTR by KING,TYLER 04:07 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by VALRIE,JO --

03:37 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,CHASE
STEAL  by BAKER,DARRION 03:37
MISS 3PTR by KING,TYLER 03:29
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,TYLER 03:26 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by CAMPION,JACK --

03:06 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
BLOCK  by BAKER,DARRION 03:06

-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
03:00 MISS JUMPER by RELEFORD,TAMAURY

-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION
02:40 MISS 3PTR by MELLOUK,ANOUAR

REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --
02:20 FOUL  by MARSHALL,GEORGE

GOOD FT by KING,TYLER 02:20 61-62 H 1
MISS FT by KING,TYLER 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:20 SUB OUT by RELEFORD,TAMAURY
02:20 SUB IN by CARROLL,JON

SUB OUT by BAKER,DARRION 02:20
SUB IN by SAKENIS,ARNAS 02:20
GOOD FT by KING,TYLER 02:20 62-62



02:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 62-64 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:45
MISS 3PTR by VALRIE,JO 01:30
REBOUND OFF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --

01:23 FOUL  by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
GOOD FT by KING,TYLER 01:23 63-64 H 1
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE 01:23
SUB IN by BAKER,DARRION 01:23
MISS FT by KING,TYLER 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEORGE
00:52 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --
TURNOVER  by KING,TYLER 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by CARROLL,JON
FOUL  by BAKER,DARRION 00:24

00:24 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by CARROLL,JON
SUB OUT by BAKER,DARRION 00:24
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 00:24

00:24 63-66 H 3 GOOD FT by CARROLL,JON
00:24 SUB OUT by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
00:24 SUB IN by DAWSON III,VINCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21
00:21 SUB OUT by DAWSON III,VINCE
00:21 SUB IN by MELLOUK,ANOUAR

SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 00:21
SUB IN by BAKER,DARRION 00:21
GOOD JUMPER by KING,TYLER 00:12 65-66 H 1
ASSIST  by VALRIE,JO --

00:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:12 SUB OUT by CARROLL,JON
00:12 SUB OUT by MELLOUK,ANOUAR
00:12 SUB IN by LEGREE,JOSIAH
00:12 SUB IN by DAWSON III,VINCE

FOUL  by KING,TYLER 00:12
00:12 65-67 H 2 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GEORGE
00:12 SUB OUT by LEGREE,JOSIAH
00:12 SUB IN by CARROLL,JON
00:11 MISS FT by MARSHALL,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by KING,TYLER 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,JON


